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Beachten Sie die mit dem Radlager gelieferte Einbauan-
leitung, um den richtigen Einbau der Radnabeneinheit
sicherzustellen. Das Beachten der Einbauanleitung
verringert zuklnftige Reklamationen.

Nach der Montage des neuen Radlagers auf die alte
Radnabe beachten Sie die folgenden Punkte.

Montage:

1. Positionieren Sie die Unterlegscheibe so an der
Radnabeneinheit, dass die abgeschréagte Seite in
Richtung der Kronenmutter zeigt (siehe Abbildungen)

2. Ziehen Sie die Kronenmutter mit 255 + 29 Nm an.

Bitte beachten Sie:

Beim Einbau der Radnabeneinheit muss darauf geach-
tet werden, dass die Radnabeneinheit nicht mit dem
Fahrzeuggewicht belastet wird, bevor die Kronenmutter
angezogen wurde. Nicht Beachtung kann zur Beschéadi-
gung des Radlagers flhren.
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The fitting instructions supplied with the wheel bearing
must be followed to ensure correct installation of the
Hub assembly. Following the fitting instructions will limit
the possibility of any future warranty failures.

When the drive flange has been removed from the old
bearing and fitted to the new bearing you need to follow
the fitting procedure below.

Fitment Procedure:

1. Fit the washer on the Hub assembly, with the
washer’s chamfered face towards the castle nut (see
images).

2. Tighten the castle nut to 255 + 29 Nm.

Fig. 2

Please Note:

When fitting the Hub assembly, care must be taken
NOT to allow the vehicle weight to be placed onto the
Hub assembly before tightening the castle nut. Doing so
may result in damage to the bearing.
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Les instructions de montage fournies avec le roulement
doivent étre observées afin d’assurer une installation
correcte de I’ensemble du moyeu. L’'observation des
instructions de montage limitera la possibilité de toute
inapplicabilité future de la garantie.

Une fois que le moyeu a été retirée de I’ancien roule-
ment et a été montée sur le nouveau roulement, vous
devez suivre la procédure décrite ci-dessous.

Procédure de montage:

1. Montez la rondelle sur I'assemblage du moyeu avec
la face chanfreinée de la rondelle orientée vers I’écrou
crénelé (voir images).

2. Serrez I’écrou crénelé a 255 + 29 Nm.

Veuillez noter:

Lors du montage de I'assemblage du moyeu, il faut
veiller a ne PAS permettre que le poids du véhicule ne
soit placé sur I'assemblage du moyeu avant de serrer
I’écrou crénelé. Ceci pourrait endommager le roulement.
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Se deben seguir las instrucciones de montaje provistas
con el rodamiento de rueda para asegurar su correcta
instalacion. Seguir las instrucciones de montaje limitara
la posibilidad de futuros fallos en la garantia

Cuando la brida de accionamiento se ha retirado del
rodamiento antiguo y se ha montado en el rodamiento
nuevo, es necesario seguir el procedimiento de montaje
que se describe a continuacion.

For more technical information please visit: partsfinder.bilsteingroup.com
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Por favor, tenga en cuenta:

Al instalar el cubo de rueda, se debe tener cuidado en NO
descargar el peso del vehiculo sobre el cubo hasta que esté
apretada la tuerca almenada. En caso contrario se puede dafar
el rodamiento.

IT

Per garantire la corretta installazione del gruppo mozzo cuscinetto
€ necessario attenersi alle istruzioni fornite. Attenendosi a quanto
fornitovi, limitate la probabilita di eventuali guasti futuri del
componente ed eventuale annullamento della garanzia.

Quando la flangia di guida viene rimossa dal vecchio cuscinetto
per rimontarla sul nuovo cuscinetto & necessario seguire la
procedura di montaggio qui di seguito.

Procedura di montaggio:

1. Montare la rondella sul gruppo del mozzo, con la
superficie smussata rivolta verso il dado a castello (vedere la
immagini).

2. Serrare il dado a castello a 255 + 29 Nm.

Nota:

Durante il montaggio del mozzo, completo di cuscinetto, fate
attenzione a non portare il peso del veicolo sul gruppo mozzo
completo prima di serrare il dado a corona. Cid potrebbe
causare seri danni al cuscinetto.

PT

As instrucoes de montagem fornecidas com o conjunto do
Rolamento da Roda devem ser seguidas para garantir a
instalacao correta. Seguir as instrugées de montagem limitara
a possibilidade de futuras falhas de garantia.

Quando o cubo é removido do rolamento antigo e aplicado
no novo rolamento, € necessario seguir o procedimento de
montagem abaixo.

Procedimento de montagem:

1. Instale a anilha de forma que fique voltada para o exterior.
Uma das faces da anilha contem um chanfre que deve
apontar para a porca central (veja imagens).

2. Aperte a porca com o binario de 255 + 29 Nm.

Nota:

Ao encaixar o conjunto do Cubo, tenha atencédo para NAO permitir
que o peso do veiculo seja colocado no Cubo antes de apertar a
porca central. Isso pode resultar em danos no rolamento.

NL

De mon tage-instructies die u ontvangt voor het assembleren

van het wiellager moeten opgevolgd worden om een correcte
installatie van de wielnaaf te garanderen. Als u de montage-instructies
opvolgt, is de kans veel kleiner dat u geen aanspraak zal

kunnen maken op garantie.

Wanneer de flens van de aandrijfas van het oude lager is
afgehaald en gemonteerd is op het nieuwe lager, moet u de
onderstaande montageprocedure volgen.

Montageprocedure:
1. Monteer de afdichtring op de wielnaaf, met de afgeschuinde
kant van de ring in de richting van de kroonmoer (zie illustraties).

2. Draai de kroonmoer aan tot 255 + 29 Nm.

Let op:

Houd er bij het monteren van de naaf rekening mee, dat het
voertuiggewicht NIET op de naaf mag rusten, totdat de kroonmoer
is aangedraaid. Als dit wel eerder gebeurt, kan het tot

schade aan het lager leiden.

PL

Aby zapewni¢ prawidtowy montaz tozyska, nalezy przestrzegac
instrukcji montazu dotaczonej do tozyska. Przestrzeganie instrukcji
montazu ogranicza mozliwo$¢ wystapienia w przysztosci

awarii gwarancyjnych.

Po zdjeciu kotnierza napedu ze starego fozyska i zamocowaniu
go do nowego tozyska nalezy postgpowac zgodnie z ponizsza
procedura montazu.

Procedura montazu:

1. Zamontowac¢ podktadke na zespole piasty z fazowana
strong podktadki zwrécona w strone nakretki koronowej
(patrz illustraties).

2. Dokreci¢ nakretke koronowa do 255 + 29 Nm.

Uwaga:

Podczas montazu tozyska kota, nalezy zwréci¢ uwage na to,

by NIE dopusci¢ do obciazenia go cigzarem pojazdu przed dokreceniem
nakretki koronowej. W przeciwnym razie moze dojs¢

do uszkodzenia tozyska.

RU

VIHCTpYKLWMSi MO MOHTaXy, koTopas npunaraeTcs

B KOMIMJIEKTE C KOMECHBbIM MOALLUMHUKOM Heobxoamma Ans
obecreyeHuns NpaBuibHOV COOPKIN 1 YCTaHOBKM y3na KONECHO
CTYNMUbl. YKa3aHusi B UHCTPYKLMY MO MOHTaXY, CHVXXaIOT pUCK
BO3MOXXHbIX FrapaHTUNHbIX pekaMaLuuin B GyayLuem.

Korga Bbl y>ke IEMOHTMPOBaNM CTapbli NOALNMHUK CO CTYMNULbI
1 YCTAHOBUWJIN HOBbI, BaM HEOBX0AVMO ClefoBaThb AalbHeNLen
VNHCTPYKLMM MO COOPKE HIXKeE:

MopsAAoK BbINONIHEHUS MOHTaX<a:

1. YcTaHoBuTe Waiiby Ha y3en CTynuubl TaK, YToObl MOBEPXHOCTb LUaii-
6bl ¢ hackom 6bina obpalleHa K KOPOHYaToN ravke.
Cwm. Puc. 1 n Puc. 2

2. 3aTaAHUTEe KOPOHYATYIO raviky, npunaras MOMeHT 3aTshkkn 255 + 29 Hwm.

Ba)xxHoe 3amevaHue::

BbinonHsas YCTaHOBKY y3J1a CTynuLbl, HeOéXO,EI,MMO NCKNHOYUTb
BO3[eiCTBME Harpy3Kn oT Beca aBTOMOGWNSA Ha CTYMNUYHBbII
y3en [0 Tex rnop, noka He 6yaeT 3aTsHyTa KopoHyaTas

ranka. B NMPOTUBHOM Clly4Hae MOXeT 6bITb nospexaeH

NOALUNMHYIK.
SR

Moraju se pratiti napomene za montazu koje vaze za sklop

glavcine, da bi se obezbedila pravilna instalacija sklopa glavcine.
Pracenje instrukcije za montazu ¢e ograniciti moguénosti nistavnosti
garancije.

Kada se pogonska prirubnica ukloni sa starog lezaja i podesi na
novi lezaj, mora se slediti procedura montaze ispod.

Procedura montaze:
1. Postaviti podlosku na glav€inu sa zarubljenim delom
podloske ka krunskoj matici (vidi sl.1, 2).

2. Zategnuti krunsku maticu na 255 + 29 Nm.

Molimo obratite paznju:

Kada se montira glav€ina, mora se voditi racuna da se NE
dozvoli da se tezina vozila prenese na glav€inu pre nego Sto se
zategne krunska matica. To bi moglo dovesti so ostecenja lezaja.

TR

Hub montajinin dogru sekilde monte edilmesini saglamak icin
Hub montaji ile verilen montaj talimatlarina uyulmalidir. Montaj
talimatlarinin takip edilmesi, gelecekteki Grln hatalarinin éniine
geger.

Tahrik flansi eski yataktan gikarildiginda ve yeni yataga
takildiginda, asagidaki takma proseduriini izlemeniz
gerekir.

Montaj Prosediirii:
1. Pulun pUruzll yizini tagh somuna bakacak sekilde
Hub dizenegine yerlestirin. Sekil 1 ve Sekil 2‘ye bakiniz.

2. Tagc somununu 255 + 29 Nm ile sikiniz.

Liitfen aklinizda bulundurun:

Hub dlizenegini takarken, tacli somunu sikmadan 6nce arag
agirhginin Hub dlizenegine baski yapmamasina dikkat ediniz.
Aksi halde, yatak zarar gorebilir.

AR

ilaglei cbil . aunua JSuiu dlaell jgao cusyi ulaual
o bidie JSbite Kigaa dllaial go Japw cusyill
T

o lgusyig pusall Sl uloy (o daell @xilla alljl sic:
olisl Syl ddyyln eliil g spaall Gl Oley

ahuull ugsy Cuny, dlaell jgno a8 oygll syl s -
olail ;8 03jgll caghidiall

F gl JSub phail .adgauinall dlgoball.

Ho (igy % 100 layy pjey dlgobiall bayl -

alhgalo :

Sl Ul Gl oliidll cany dlaell jgao bayy sic

aagadiell dlgoball by Jué ayle ljSipo &Spoll Ujg -

hsall Gih ge ) Cuioll Jolall bhgsiaalll gloy cali (Il iy (g3guw dllg.
el Gle



